PURPOSE OF THE JUNIOR FAIR BOARD

The Suwannee River Junior Fair Board will serve the purpose of assisting the Executive Board in efficiently running the fair while providing insight on changes and developments that can be made to the benefit of fair participants. The Junior Fair Board provides recently graduated individuals that would like to support the fair an opportunity to give back to the community. Members will work diligently to develop new educational programs and improve upon current activities at the Suwannee River Fair. Those selected for leadership roles on the board will serve as delegates in matters voted upon by the Executive Fair Board.



SUWANNEE RIVER FAIR JUNIOR BOARD



2020 - 2021

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Expectations1
Code of Conduct2
Events
Meetings
Suwannee River Fair3
Appropriate Attire3
Executive Fair Board Contact4
Junior Fair Board Members 5

JUNIOR FAIR BOARD

These representatives will be selected each fall and serve a 1 year term. Following 1 year of service, individuals can request to serve another. 3 junior directors will be selected from each county and 1 at large seat will be selected as well.

<u>Dixie</u>		
<u>Gilchrist</u> ≻ ≻		
Levy > >		
<u>At large</u>		

 \geq

*Will change Fall 2020

FAIR BOARD DIRECTORS

The Junior Fair Board will serve under the advisement of the Executive Fair Board, Superintendents, and Program Director

Loran Brookins - Levy Phone: 352.221.5935 loranbrookins@yahoo.com President, Buyer's Luncheon, Sales, Scholarship, Swine Superintendent

Frank Bussard - Dixie Phone: 352.356.1996 <u>bussardservices@me.com</u> Vice President, Swine Committee

> Adam Elliot - Gilchrist Phone: 352.258.8253 <u>adam.elliott@sug.com</u> Heifer & Steer Committee

Tracey Groom - Dixie Phone: 352.356.0926 traceygroom26@yahoo.com Swine Committee

Natalie Hodge - Gilchrist Phone: 352.578.4011 <u>nathodgern@aol.com</u> Grievance & Swine Committee

Lint Jerrels - Levy Lint.jerrels@gmail.com Grievance & Steer Committee

Dalton Long - Dixie Phone: 352.210.8148 dalton.longfencing@yahoo.com Grievance Committee Gary McKenzie - Gilchrist Phone: 352.538.5792 <u>mckenziegl@gru.com</u>

Houston McKenzie - Gilchrist Phone: 352.949.0088 Houstonmckenzie@icloud.com

Scott Mills - Levy Phone: 352.490.1007 <u>smwsmills@gmail.com</u> Secretary/Treasurer, Heifer & Steer Superintendent

Jaime NesSmith,- Dixie Phone: 352.578.4011 <u>nessmithj@hotmail.com</u> Record Book Superintendent, Grievance, Awards & Swine Committee

Heather Rucker – At Large Phone: 352.463.3273 <u>ruckerh@mygcsd.org</u> Awards Committee

Bud Sharp - Levy Phone: 352.745.2695 <u>budsharp2@gmail.com</u> Awards & Grievance Committee

Marti Smith Phone: 352.262.1829 marti_s_63@hotmail.com Fiscal Agent

BENEFITS

- Professional Development
- > Develop positive community relationships
- > Outlet to support the fair and youth organizations
- > Opportunity to voice opinion on fair issues
- **Scholarship awarded to one individual (enrolled in a post-secondary institution or trade school) based on service
- Introduction to Executive Fair Board opportunity to observe inner-workings of the fair



Members are required to attend listed mandatory events and assist with 2 or more SRF related events in order to maintain eligibility

What events are mandatory?

- > All Junior Fair Board Meetings
- > Your committee's event
- ➢ Fair Clean Up

We will continue to plan and hold events throughout the year including fundraising events and educational clinics. We understand previous time commitments but we intend for you to attend these events as well.

CODE OF CONDUCT

The following will result in removal from the Junior Fair Board:

- Abusive language towards other board members, volunteers, parents, or participants.
- Possession or use of drugs or alcoholic beverages on Suwannee
 River Fairgrounds or reporting to gatherings under the influence.
- Verbal or physical harassment of other board members, volunteers, parents, or participants.
- > Actual or threatened violence towards any individual or group.
- Conduct endangering the life, safety, or health of any individual or group.

As a member, I understand it is my obligation to:

- > Complete assigned projects in a timely manner
- Interact with other board members, volunteers, parents, and participants with respect
- > Attend meetings and gatherings in appropriate attire
- Work directly with Executive Fair Board to address issues as they arise
- Participate in the required number of events/meetings to maintain eligibility
- Represent the Suwannee River Fair in a positive manner at all times

Schedule of Events

Meeting Times:

(TBA Fall 2020)

Date	Executive Board Time	Junior Board Time

Suwannee River Fair Schedule of Events:

https://mysrf.org/fair-dates/

APPROPRIATE ATTIRE

For *SRF related events* that you will be working:

SRF Board Member Polo

Jeans

Close-toed shoes